314612

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BERKELEY PROCESS CONTROL, INC.		01/13/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIO, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 219
City:	ROSS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94957
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3146124	SOFT- I/O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.233-4522

Email: judy.keeley@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID H. JAFFER/REG. NO. 32,243

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500-IP GROUP

Address Line 2: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 4: McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095036-0000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JAFFER/REG. NO. 32,243
Signature:	/David H. Jaffer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0400

900198698

Date:	08/02/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=095036-8-2-2011#page1.tif source=095036-8-2-2011#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

Berkeley Process Control, Inc. ("Berkeley") hereby assigns all its rights under the Settlement Agreement and Transfer Agreement with Avago Technologies General IP ("Avago") dated March 23, 2007 (the "Avago Settlement Agreement") to XIO, Inc. ("NewCo"), including the transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the March 2007 Soft-I/O Hardware IP, as defined in the Technology Transfer and License Agreement between Berkeley and NewCo dated October 8, 2008, and NewCo hereby assumes, without recourse to Berkeley, all of Berkeley's obligations under the Avago Settlement Agreement, including the obligation to make royalty reports and payments to Avago.

The assignment of rights to NewCo includes transfer to NewCo of ownership and possession of the assets previously transferred to Berkeley under Section 6.4 of the Avago Settlement Agreement, as set forth in Attachment A, the assignment to NewCo of the patents and patent applications included in the March 2007 Soft-I/O Hardware IP, as set forth in Attachment B, and the assignment of the trademarks included in the March 2007 Soft-I/O Hardware IP and the registrations thereof, as set forth in Attachment C.

The parties agree to take such actions and execute such documents as may reasonably be required for perfecting the foregoing.

Dated effective January 13, 2009

BERKELEY PROCESS CONTROL, INC.	XIO, INC.
By HOR	By
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Pfinted Name)	Paul Sagues
// *.	(Printed Name)
VICE Prosidat	CEO
(Title)	(Title)
Mail 15th Zoog	January 20, 2009
(Date)	(Date)

ATTACHMENT C BERKELEY SOFT-I/O TRADEMARKS

Registered U.S. Trademark

Registration No.	issued	¥.	Goods	Status
3,146,124	09-19-2006	SOFT-I/O	Electrical connectors, in International Class	Renewal due by <u>09-</u> 19-2012.
			0009.	Security interest to Brooks-PRI
				Automation, Inc.
		MANAGEMENT		recorded on 06-14-
			NI NA WALLAND	2002 not released.

Registered Foreign Trademark- European Community (CTM)

	Status	Renewal due by 06- 04-2017 .
	Goods	Electrical connectors, in International Class 009.
***************************************	×	S0FT-I/O
	Effective Registration Date	06-04-2007
	Registration No.	5965967

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 08/02/2011